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SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
CONVEYING PARTY DATA
Name Formerly Execution Date Entity Type
Husqvarna Holding AB 01/01/2012 aktiebolag: SWEDEN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name: Husqgvarna Ab

Street Address: Drottninggatan 2
City: Huskvarna
State/Country: SWEDEN

Postal Code: 56 182

Entity Type: aktiebolag: SWEDEN

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

Property Type Number Word Mark
Registration Number: |1694018 POULAN
Registration Number: | 1043323 POULAN
Registration Number: |1678276 WEED EATER
Registration Number: | 1078961 WEED EATER ®
Registration Number: | 1550746 WEED EATER g
Registration Number: |0977700 WEED EATER <
Registration Number: |2816896 POULAN PRO 8_
Registration Number: |2598984 POULAN PRO E
Registration Number: |1704564 POULAN PRO :_9
Registration Number: |2693795 POULAN PRO O
Registration Number: | 1641050 YARD PRO
Registration Number: |1572916 RALLY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4045413372

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent
using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 404-815-6500

Email: tmadmin@kilpatricktownsend.com, brook@kilpatricktownsend.com
Correspondent Name: William H. Brewster

Address Line 1: 1100 Peachtree Street, Suite 2800
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Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 50590/390411
DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: William H. Brewster

Address Line 1: 1100 Peachtree Street, Suite 2800
Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Beth Rook
SIGNATURE: /Beth Rook/
DATE SIGNED: 06/30/2014

Total Attachments: 3

source=Husqvarna Holding AB - Assignment to Husqvarna AB#page1 .tif
source=Husqvarna Holding AB - Assignment to Husqvarna AB#page2.tif
source=Husqvarna Holding AB - Assignment to Husqvarna AB#page3.tif
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THIS Assignment is effective as of 1 January 2012 by and between:
PARTIES

(1 Husqvarna Holding AB, incorporated and registered in SWEDEN with company
number 556037-1964 having its registered office at Drottninggatan 2, SE-561 82
Huskvarna, Sweden (“Assignor’); and

@ Husqvarna AB, incorporated and registered in SWEDEN with company number
556000-5331 having its registered office at 561 82 Huskvama, Sweden (“Assignee”™).

BACKGROUND

(A) Effective 1¥ January 2012, Assignor has transferred all its intangibles and intellectual
property rights to Assignee.

(B) Assignor and Assignee arc entering into this Assignment in order to confirm and
effect the assignment to Assignee of the intellectual property rights formerly
belonging to Assignor.

1. ASSIGNMENT OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS

1.1 Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all its right, title and interest in and to all present
and future intellectual property that is held by Assignor, inciuding but not limited to
trade marks, patents, utility models, designs, know-how, copyrights and domain
names, as further set out in Schedule A (“Assignor Intellectual Property Rights™).

1.2 Assignee hereby accepts the assignment of the Assignor Intellectual Property Rights
assigned under this Agreement,

2. FURTHER ASSURANCE

2.1 Assignor shall, at its own cost, perform (or procure the performance of) all further
acts and things, and execute and deliver (or procure the execution or delivery of) all
further documents, required by law or which Assignee requests to vest in Assignee
the full benefit of the right, title and interest assigned to Assignee under this
Agreement, including, without limitation:

@ registration of Assignee as proprietor of the Assignor Intellectual Property
Rights; and

(b) assisting Assignee in obtaining, defending and enforcing the Assignor
Intellectual Property Rights.

2.2 Assignor irrevocably appoints Assignee to be its attorney in his name and on its
behalf to execute documentis, use Assignor’s name and do all things which are
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necessary or desirable for Assignee to obtain for itself or its nominee the full benefit

of this clause 2.
3. MISCELLANEOUS
31 Governing law: This Agreement and any dispute or claim arising out of or in

connection with it or its subject matter or formation (including non-contractual
disputes or claims) shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the law of
Sweden.

3.2 Arbitration: Any dispute, controversy or claim arising out of or in connection with
this Agreement, or the breach, termination or invalidity thereof, shall be finally
settled by arbitration in accordance with the Arbitration Rules of the Arbitration
Institute of the Stockholm Chamber of Commerce. The arbitral tribunal shall be
composed of three arbitrators. The seat of arbitration shall be Stockholm.
Notwithstanding the foregoing, each Party shall always be entitled to initiate court
proceedings with local courts or other relevant authorities in any country to secure
immediate injunctive or other equitable relief.

This Agreement has been executed in two (2) identical copies of which the Parties have taken
one cach.

HUSQVARNA HOLDING AB HUSQVARNA AB (PUBL)

e

Ne;me: . Name: I
Title: Lars Henriksson \ Title: Edward Humphreys
) Corporate Counse ) Corporate Counse!
Nae: / Nare:
ame: Hanna Sistam ame:
Title: nna Sostro Title: Anna Romedah!
Paient Attomey Patent Attorney

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005312 FRAME: 0060



Schedule A

TM=Trademark

Case no

TM1088CNO0
TM1117CNO7
TM1472CNOO
TM1068US00
TM1068US01
TM1117US00
TM1117US01
TM1117US04
TM1117US06
TM1472U501
TM147203802
TM1472US03
TM1472U505
TM1538U302
TM1548US00
TM1068UY00

D=Design

Country
China

China

China

United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
Uruguay

P=Patent

Applicant

Husqvarna Holding AB
Husgvarna Holding AB
Husgvarna Holding AB
Husgvarna Holding AB
Husgvarna Holding AB
Husgvarna Helding AB
Husqgvarna Holding AB
Husgvarna Holding AB
Husqvarna Holding AB
Husqvarna Holding AB
Husqvarna Holding AB
Husgvarna Holding AB
Husqvarna Holding AB
Husgvarna Holding AB
Husqvarna Holding AB
Husgvarna Holding AB

Appl no
8218721
11804128
8218720
154879
69319
154880
111554
754822
721424214
76/511238
76/104869
192595
76/077479
58940
73783176
430.628

Reg no
8218721

8218720
1694018
1043323
1678276
1078961
1550746
0977700
2816896
2598984
1704564
2693795
1641050
1572816
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