TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM309157

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Husqvarna Holding AB		01/01/2012	aktiebolag: SWEDEN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Husqvarna Ab
Street Address:	Drottninggatan 2
City:	Huskvarna
State/Country:	SWEDEN
Postal Code:	56 182
Entity Type:	aktiebolag: SWEDEN

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1694018	POULAN
Registration Number:	1043323	POULAN
Registration Number:	1678276	WEED EATER
Registration Number:	1078961	WEED EATER
Registration Number:	1550746	WEED EATER
Registration Number:	0977700	WEED EATER
Registration Number:	2816896	POULAN PRO
Registration Number:	2598984	POULAN PRO
Registration Number:	1704564	POULAN PRO
Registration Number:	2693795	POULAN PRO
Registration Number:	1641050	YARD PRO
Registration Number:	1572916	RALLY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4045413372

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 404-815-6500

Email: tmadmin@kilpatricktownsend.com, brook@kilpatricktownsend.com

Correspondent Name: William H. Brewster

Address Line 1: 1100 Peachtree Street, Suite 2800

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005312 FRAME: 0057 900293640

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 50590/390411

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: William H. Brewster

Address Line 1: 1100 Peachtree Street, Suite 2800

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

NAME OF SUBMITTER:Beth RookSIGNATURE:/Beth Rook/DATE SIGNED:06/30/2014

Total Attachments: 3

source=Husqvarna Holding AB - Assignment to Husqvarna AB#page1.tif source=Husqvarna Holding AB - Assignment to Husqvarna AB#page2.tif source=Husqvarna Holding AB - Assignment to Husqvarna AB#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005312 FRAME: 0058 THIS Assignment is effective as of 1 January 2012 by and between:

PARTIES

- (1) Husqvarna Holding AB, incorporated and registered in SWEDEN with company number 556037-1964 having its registered office at Drottninggatan 2, SE-561 82 Huskvarna, Sweden ("Assignor"); and
- (2) Husqvarna AB, incorporated and registered in SWEDEN with company number 556000-5331 having its registered office at 561 82 Huskvarna, Sweden ("Assignee").

BACKGROUND

- (A) Effective 1st January 2012, Assignor has transferred all its intangibles and intellectual property rights to Assignee.
- (B) Assignor and Assignee are entering into this Assignment in order to confirm and effect the assignment to Assignee of the intellectual property rights formerly belonging to Assignor.

1. ASSIGNMENT OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS

- 1.1 Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all its right, title and interest in and to all present and future intellectual property that is held by Assignor, including but not limited to trade marks, patents, utility models, designs, know-how, copyrights and domain names, as further set out in Schedule A ("Assignor Intellectual Property Rights").
- 1.2 Assignee hereby accepts the assignment of the Assignor Intellectual Property Rights assigned under this Agreement.

2. FURTHER ASSURANCE

- 2.1 Assignor shall, at its own cost, perform (or procure the performance of) all further acts and things, and execute and deliver (or procure the execution or delivery of) all further documents, required by law or which Assignee requests to vest in Assignee the full benefit of the right, title and interest assigned to Assignee under this Agreement, including, without limitation:
 - (a) registration of Assignee as proprietor of the Assignor Intellectual Property Rights; and
 - (b) assisting Assignee in obtaining, defending and enforcing the Assignor Intellectual Property Rights.
- 2.2 Assignor irrevocably appoints Assignee to be its attorney in his name and on its behalf to execute documents, use Assignor's name and do all things which are

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005312 FRAME: 0059

necessary or desirable for Assignee to obtain for itself or its nominee the full benefit of this clause 2.

3. MISCELLANEOUS

- 3.1 Governing law: This Agreement and any dispute or claim arising out of or in connection with it or its subject matter or formation (including non-contractual disputes or claims) shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the law of Sweden.
- 3.2 Arbitration: Any dispute, controversy or claim arising out of or in connection with this Agreement, or the breach, termination or invalidity thereof, shall be finally settled by arbitration in accordance with the Arbitration Rules of the Arbitration Institute of the Stockholm Chamber of Commerce. The arbitral tribunal shall be composed of three arbitrators. The seat of arbitration shall be Stockholm. Notwithstanding the foregoing, each Party shall always be entitled to initiate court proceedings with local courts or other relevant authorities in any country to secure immediate injunctive or other equitable relief.

This Agreement has been executed in two (2) identical copies of which the Parties have taken one each.

HUSQVARNA HOLDING AB

HUSQVARNA AB (PUBL)

Name:

Title:

Lars Henriksson

Corporate Counsel

Name:

Title:

Edward Humphreys

Corporate Counsel

Title:

Hanna Sjöström

Patent Attorney

Name:

Title:

Anna Romedahl **Patent Attorney**

Schedule A

	430.628	Husqvarna Holding AB	Uruguay	TM1068UY00
1572916	73/783176	Husqvarna Holding AB	United States	TM1548US00
1641050	58940	Husqvarna Holding AB	United States	TM1538US02
2693795	76/077479	Husqvarna Holding AB	United States	TM1472US05
1704564	192595	Husqvarna Holding AB	United States	TM1472US03
2598984	76/104869	Husqvarna Holding AB	United States	TM1472US02
2816896	76/511238	Husqvarna Holding AB	United States	TM1472US01
0977700	72/424214	Husqvarna Holding AB	United States	TM1117US06
1550746	754822	Husqvarna Holding AB	United States	TM1117US04
1078961	111554	Husqvarna Holding AB	United States	TM1117US01
1678276	154880	Husqvarna Holding AB	United States	TM1117US00
1043323	69319	Husqvarna Holding AB	United States	TM1068US01
1694018	154879	Husqvarna Holding AB	United States	TM1068US00
8218720	8218720	Husqvarna Holding AB	China	TM1472CN00
	11804128	Husqvarna Holding AB	China	TM1117CN07
8218721	8218721	Husqvarna Holding AB	China	TM1068CN00
Reg no	Appl no	Applicant	Country	Case no
		P=Patent	D=Design	TM=Trademark

 \mathcal{Z}

RECORDED: 06/30/2014

TRADEMARK REEL: 005312 FRAME: 0061